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BOLLICINE AL CALICE

GIUSEPPE VERDI LAMBRUSCO EMILIA IGT
Lambrusco, frizzante e amabile
Ceci, Emilia-Romagna

PROSECCO SUPERIORE EXTRA DRY DOCG
CONEGLIANO VALDOBBIADENE
Glera, Col di Rocca, Veneto

«K» PROSECCO ROSE MILLESIMATO BRUT DOC
Glera, Pinot Noir, Refrontolo, Veneto

MOSCATO D’ASTI DOCG
Moscato
Fabio Perrone, Piemonte

FRANCIACORTA BRUT «CUVEE PRESTIGE» DOCG
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco
Ca'del Bosco, Lombardia

CHAMPAGNE LOUIS ROEDERER
COLLECTION 243

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Meunier
Louis Roederer, France

BOLLICINE ITALIANE

OTELLO CECI NERO DI LAMBRUSCO EMILIA IGT
Lambrusco, frizzante
Ceci, Emilia-Romagna

PINOT BIANCO VINO SPUMANTE BRUT
OTELLO COLOR

Pinot Bianco

Ceci, Emilia-Romagna

BRACCHETTO PIEMONTE DOC
Bracchetto, frizzante e dolce
Castello del Poggio, Piemonte

CHAMPAGNE - FRANCE

VEUVE CLIQUOT BRUT CARTE JAUNE
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier
Veuve Cliquot

LAURENT-PERRIER CHAMPAGNE
CUVEE ROSE BRUT

Pinot Noir

Laurent-Perrier

RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS BRUT
Chardonnay
Ruinart

DOM PERIGNON BRUT MILLESIME
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay
Moét & Chandon

pro dl

7.8

9.5

10.5

9.8

14.8

18.5

375 cl
Magnum 150 cl

Magnum 150 cl

75 cl

49

55

65

62

92

125

55

62

69

110
75
245

150
325

185

325



VINI ROSE pro dl
BAF

ROSAMATI ROSATO TOSCANO IGT 8.5
Syrah

Fattoria Le Pupille-Elisabetta Geppetti, Toscana

pEAES]

WHISPERING ANGEL AOC 9.5
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Rolle
Chateau d’Esclans, Cotes de Provence

VINI BIANCHI pro d|
BAF

CHARDONNAY DA MAGGIO FORLI IGT 75
Chardonnay

Poderi dal Nespoli, Emilia-Romagna

PINOT GRIGIO «IL BORGO» DOC 7.5
Pinot Grigio
Borgo Savaian, Friuli

STRATI ROMAGNA PAGADEBIT DOP 7.8
Bombino Bianco
Enio Ottaviani, Emilia-Romagna

MAGIA ROERO ARNEIS DOCG 8.2
Arneis
Cantina Francone, Piemonte

PIGNOLETTO SUPERIORE DOCG 8.2
COLLI BOLOGNESI

Pignoletto

Maurizio Vallona, Emilia-Romagna

PASSIPERDUTI GRILLO SICILIA DOC 8.5
Grillo
Donnafugata, Sicilia

POMINO BIANCO DOC 8.9
Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco
Frescobaldi, Toscana

Int

LES DEMOISELLES AOC GENEVE 7.8
Chasselas
Chateau des Bois, Genéve

=E

POUILLY-FUME AC 10.5
Sauvignon Blanc
Baron Patrick de Ladoucette, Loire

75dl

62

69

75dl

55

55

58

59

59

62

65

58

78



VINI ROSSI

BAF|

PRUGNETO SANGIOVESE
SUPERIORE ROMAGNA DOC
Sangiovese grosso

Poderi dal Nespoli, Emilia-Romagna

SHERAZADE NERO D’AVOLA SICILIA DOC
Nero d’Avola
Donnafugata, Sicilia

PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA DOP
«PRIMODUCA»

Primitivo

Vinicola Mediterranea, Puglia

CAMP DU ROUSS BARBERA D’ASTI DOCG
Barbera
Coppo, Piemonte

«RIPASO»

VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO SUPERIORE DOC
Corvina, Rondinella, Corvinone, Marzemino,
Croatina, Oseleta

Ca dei Conti, Veneto

DOMUS CAIA ROMAGNA DOC
SANGIOVESE SUPERIORE RISERVA
Sangiovese

Stefano Ferrucci, Emilia-Romagna

BORGO DEI GUIDI

FORLI ROSSO IGT

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Poderi dal Nespoli, Emilia-Romagna

LUCE TOSCANA IGT

FORLI ROSSO IGT

Sangiovese, Merlot

Tenuta Luce-Frescobaldi, Toscana

Bt

LAMONE MERLOT RISERVA TICINO DOC
Merlot

Cantina Pelossi, Ticino

EE

CHATEAU DE ROUILLAC

APPELLATION PESSAC - LEOGNAN CONTROLEE

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Chateau de Rouillac, Bordeaux

pro dl

75

75

75

8.2

8.5

8.5

8.9

Magnum 150 cl

22.50
Magnum 150 cl
Methusalem 6 F+

12.5

14.5

75dl

55

55

55

59

62

62

65

138

165
365
1850

85

98
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VINI BIANCHI - ITALIA

PIEMONTE

SAUVIGNON BLANC LANGHE DOC
Sauvignon Blanc
Parusso

GAVI DOCG
Cortese
Pio Cesare

BLANGE ARNEIS LANGHE DOC
Arneis
Ceretto

ROSSJ-BASS LANGHE DOP
Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc
Gaja

LOMBARDIA

LUGANA DOC | FRATI
Trebbiano di Lugana
Ca dei Frati

SUDTIROL - ALTO ADIGE

PINOT BIANCO

LANGEFELD SUDTIROL DOC
Pinot Bianco

Pfitscher

JOSEPH GEWURZTRAMINER
SUDTIROL ALTO ADIGE DOC
IR

Azienda Hofstatter

FRIULI-VENEZIA-GIULIA

VINTAGE TUNINA IGT

Sauvignon Blanc, Chardonnay, Ribolla Gialla,
Malvasia Istriana, Picolit

Jermann

TOSCANA

BENFIZIO CASTELLO POMINO
POMINO BIANCO DOC RISERVA
Chardonnay

Frescobaldi

VERMENTINO GRATTAMACCO BOLGHERI DOC
Vermentino
Grattamacco

Magnum 150 cl

58

65

69
148

115

62

62

65

89

78

85
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VINI BIANCHI - ITALIA

UMBRIA

SANGIOVANNI DELLA SALA

ORVIETO DOC CLASSICO SUPERIORE
Grecchetto, Procanico, Pinot Bianco, Viognier
Castello della Sala

MARCHE

MISCO VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JESI DOC
CLASSICO SUPERIORE
Verdicchio

Tenuta di Tavignano

ABRUZZO

ARIES PECORINO IGT
Pecorino
Chiara Ciavolich

CAMPANIA

FALANGHINA DEL SANNIO TABURNO DOP
Falanghina
Fattoria La Rivolta

SICILIA

ANTHILIA BIANCO SICILIA DOC
Catarrato
Donnafugata

LIGHEA SICILIA DOC
Zibibbo
Donnafugata

SUL VULCANO ETNA BIANCO DOC
Carricante
Donnafugata

62

69

58

58

58

62

69
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VINI BIANCHI - SCHWEIZ

BERN

ANKER WEISS
Blanc de Noir de Pinot Noir
Hammerli

VAUD

DEZALEY CHEMIN DE FER GRAND CRU AOC
Chasselas
Luc Massy

WALLIS

PETITE ARVINE LES EFFEUILLEUSES WALLIS AOC
Petite Arvine
Bétrisey & Albrecht

GRAUBUNDEN

RIESLING SYLVANER GRAUBUNDEN AOC
Riesling Sylvaner
Obrecht

VINI BIANCHI - FRANCE

LOIRE

SANCERRE AOC LA VIGNE BLANCHE
Sauvignon Blanc
Henri Bourgeois

BOURGOGNE

CHABLIS PREMIER CRU AC
Chardonnay
Louis Latour

MEURSAULT GENEVRIERES PREMIER CRU
Chardonnay
Latour-Giraud

69

89

62

72

75

85

165
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VINI ROSSI - ITALIA

PIEMONTE

BARBERA D’ALBA SUPERIORE DOC
«SCASSA»

Barbera

Bruna Grimaldi

DOLCETTO D’ALBA DOC
Dolcetto
Luciano Sandrone

RUCHE DI CASTAGNOLE
MONFERRATO DOCG Ruché
Clemente Cossetti

BRICCO MANZONI LANGHE DOC
Nebbiolo, Barbera
Rocche Manzoni

BARBARESCO DOCG BRIC-MICCA
Nebbiolo
Dante Rivetti

BAROLO DOCG
Nebbiolo
Parusso

POMOROSSO NIZZA DOCG
Barbera
Coppo

BRICCO DELL'UCCELLONE
BARBERA D’ASTI DOCG

Barbera d'Asti

Azienda Braida di Giacomo Bologna

BAROLO BUSSIA DOCG
Nebbiolo
Parusso

BARBARESCO

GALLINA VURSU DOCG
Nebbiolo

La Spinetta

BAROLO DOCG
LAZZARITO
Nebbiolo

Vietti

375 cl

375 cl

62

65

65

78

82

85

49

98

110
58

125

165

285
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VINI ROSSI - ITALIA

LOMBARDIA

RONCHEDONE ROSSO DEL BENACO BRESCIANO IGT

Grapello, Marzemino, Sangiovese, Cabernet Franc,
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Ca dei Frati

ALTO-ADIGE / SUDTIROL

LAGREIN «GRIESSFELD»
RISERVA SUDTIROL DOC
Lagrein

Pfitscher

TRENTINO

SAN LEONARDO

VIGNETI DELLE DOLOMITI ROSSO IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Carmenere, Merlot
Tenuta San Leonardo

VENETO

LA GROLA VERONESE IGT
Corvina Veronese, Oseleta
Allegrini

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA DOCG
SELEZIONE CASTAGNEDI

Corvina Veronese, Rondinella, Oseleta
Tenuta Sant’Antonio

KREDA REFOSCO IGT
Refosco
De Stefani

VAIO ARMARON

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO DOC
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara

Serego Alighieri

DAL FORNO VALPOLICELLA DOC SUPERIORE
VIGNETO MONTE LODOLETTA

Corvina Grossa, Rondinella, Croatina, Oseleta
Dal Forno Romona

LA POJA IGT VERONESE
Corvina
Allegrini

QUINTARELLI AMARONE CLASSICO

DELLA VALPOLICELLA DOC

Corvina Veronese, Rondinella, Oseleta, Croatina
Giuseppe Quintarelli

375 cl

75

78

125

75

78
45

85

15

138

145

345
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VINI ROSSI - ITALIA

TOSCANA

ROSSO DI MONTALCINO DOC
Sangiovese
Camigliano

LE SENTINELLE MORELLINO DI SCANSANO
RISERVA DOCG

Sangiovese, Alicante

Fattoria Mantellassi

CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA DOCG
Sangiovese
Gagliole

CASTELLO FONTERUTOLI
GRAN SELEZIONE DOCG
Sangiovese

Castello di Fonterutoli - Mazzei

GUIDALBERTO TOSCANA IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Tenuta San Guido

CASTELGIOCONDO BRUNELLO DI
MONTALCINO DOCG

Sangiovese

Frescobaldi

ATIS BOLGHERI SUPERIORE DOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot
Guado al Melo

ETICO IGT
Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot
Azienda Agricola Aione

SONDRAIA BOLGHERI SUPERIORE DOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc
Poggio al Tesoro

POGGIO ALLE NANE MAREMMA TOSCANA DOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Carmenére
Le Mortelle

LAMAIONE MERLOT DI
CASTELGIOCONDO TOSCANA IGT
Merlot

Frescobaldi

SAFFREDI MAREMMA TOSCANA IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot
Fattoria Le Pupille-Elisabetta Geppetti

SAMMARCO ROSSO TOSCANA
Cabernet Sauvignon, Sangiovese, Merlot
Castello dei Rampolla

375 cl

375 cl
Magnum 150 cl

62

65

78

85

85

89
52

95

95

110

110

125

128
69
269

125

12
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VINI ROSSI - ITALIA

TOSCANA

ARGENTIERA BOLGHERI DOC SUPERIORE
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot
Tenuta Argentiera

PALEO ROSSO TOSCANA IGT
Cabernet Franc
Le Macchiole

TIGNANELLO TOSCANA IGT
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon,
Cabernet Franc

Tenuta Tignanello - Marchesi Antinori

SASSICAIA BOLGHERI DOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
Tenuta San Guido

ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI DOC SUPERIORE
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot,

Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

Ornellaia

MARCHE

BLU MARCHE IGT ROSSO
Ancellotta

Fattoria Mancini

UMBRIA

MONTEFALCO SAGRANTINO DOCG
Sagrantino

Briziarelli

ABRUZZO

TOLOS RISERVA DOC
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo

Terre d'Aligi

LAZIO

BACCAROSSA LAZIO IGP ROSSO

Nero Buono
Poggio le Volpi

375 cl

Magnum 150 cl

375 cl

145

169

175
110

285
595

285
169

95

82

75

79
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VINI ROSSI - ITALIA

CAMPANIA

TAURASI RISERVA DOCG RAJAMAGRA
Aglianicoo
Cantine Vinosia

CALABRIA

SURVIA APASSIMENTO CALABRIA IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah
Mario Bruni

SICILIA

SYRAH TERRE SICILIANE IGP
Syrah
Cantine Fina

BELL'ASSAI FRAPPATO SICILIA VITTORIA DOC
Frappato
Donnafugata

PARADISO DI LARA TERRE SICILIANE IGT
Nero d’Avola
Terre di Shemir

TANCREDI «DOLCE & GABBANA»
TERRE SICILIANE IGT

Cabernet Sauvignon, Nero d'Avola, Tannat
Donnafugata

CAMELOT SICILIA ROSSO IGT
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Firriato

MILLE E UNA NOTTE SICILIA DOC
Nero d’Avola, Petit Verdot, Syrah
Donnafugata

SARDEGNA

CANNONAU DI SARDEGNA ANFORA DOC
Cannonau
Elena Casadei

TURRIGA ISOLA DEI NURAGHI IGT
Cannonau, Malvasia Nera, Carignano, Bovale Sardo
Antonio Argiolas

75

75

58

62

65

78
Magnum 150 cl 165

78

110
Magnum 150 cl 235

65

15

14
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VINI ROSSI - SCHWEIZ

GENEVE

AMPRO PEISSY AOC GENEVE
Gamaret, Garanoir
Domaine des Trois Etoiles

VAUD

MERLOT CHATEAU DE VINZEL
GRAND CRU LA COTE AOC
Merlot

Chateau de Vinzel

WALLIS

CASAR ZU GROSSU STEINA AOC WALLIS
Pinot Noir
Varonier

GRAUBUNDEN

MONOLITH

PINOT NOIR GRAUBUNDEN AOC
Pinot Noir

Obrecht

VINI ROSSI - FRANCE

BOURGOGNE

GEVREY - CHAMBERTIN AC
Pinot Noir
Louis Latour

POMMARD REFENE PREMIER CRU
Pinot Noir
Latour-Giraud

NUITS SAINT GEORGES PREMIER CRU
Pinot Noir
Domaine Michel Gros

COTES DU RHONE

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE AOP
«CAPELAN»

Grenache, Mourvédre, Syrah

La Ferme du Mont

78

72

110

98

115

125

130

95
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BORDEAUX

CHATEAU PONTET-CANET PAUILLAC

5EME CRU CLASSE AOC

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Chateau Pontet-Canet

VINI ROSSI - ESPANA

RIBERA DEL DUERO

MATANEGRA V.S.

«FINCA VALENTINA» RIBERA DEL DUERO DO
Tempranillo

Pagos de Matanegra

ALION RIBERA DEL DUERO DO
Tempranillo
Vega Sicilia

RIOJA

FINCAS DE GANUZA RESERVA RIOJA DOCA
Franciano, Tempranillo
Ramirez de Ganuza

MIRTO RIOJA DOCA

Tempranillo (70 ﬂE}j_JEEH{J%%H‘T)

Ramon Bilbao

PRIORAT

SOMNI PRIORAT DOQ
Carifiea, Syrah

Clos del Portal, Alfredo Arribas
JUMILLA

CLIO DO

Monastrell, Cabernet Sauvignon
Bodegas El Nido

185

82

148

85

110

95

98

16



VINI ROSSI - PORTUGAL

DOURO

SOQUE SUPERIOR DOURO DOC
Tina Roriz, Touriga Franca, Touriga Nacional
Quinta do Soque

ALENTEJO

VISCONDE DE BORBA
GARREFEIRA ALENTEJO DOC
Aragonez, Alicante Bouschet
Marcolino Sébo

VINI ROSSI - ARGENTINA

MENDOZA

DON MARTIN MENDOZA CITY PRESIDENTE
Malbec, Cabernet Franc,

Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

Vifias Don Martin

TONEL UNICO MALBEC
Malbec
Bodega Weinert

VINI DOLCI

TOSCANA

VINSANTO DEL CHIANTI CLASSICO DOC
Trebbiano, Malvasia
Tenuta Tignanello - Marchesi Antinori

ORNUS DELL'‘ORNELLAIA
COSTA TOSCANA IGT
Petit Manseng

Ornellaia

SICILIA

BEN RYE

PASSITO DI PANTELLERIA DOC
Zibbibo

Donnafugata

Voo Pl e St e

375 cl
6 ol EeaS et

375 cl

375 cl

78

95

89

110

65
13.5

125

65
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TESORI SEGRETI DELLA CASA

CHAMPAGNE - FRANCE

KRUG 2006 BRUT
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier
Joseph Krug

ARMAND DE BRIGNAC DEMI SEC
Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir
Armand de Brignac

CRISTAL BRUT 2014
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay
Louis Roederer

CRISTAL ROSE 2013
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay
Louis Roederer

VINI ROSSI

BXF

PIEMONTE

BAROLO DOCG BRICCO ROCCHE
Nebbiolo
Ceretto

SPERSS BAROLO DOP
Nebbiolo
Gaja

VENETO

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA DOC
MONTE LODOLETTA

Corvina, Rondinella, Croatina, Oseleta
Dal Forno Romano

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA
DOC CLASSICO

Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella
Giuseppe Quintarelli

TOSCANA

TIGNANELLO TOSCANA IGT
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
Tenuta Tignanello - Marchesi Antinori

ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI DOC SUPERIORE

LEFERE
1990
2013

2018

LEFERE

2009

Magnum 150 cl 2007

LEFERE

2017

2013

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

Ornellaia

525

650

450

850

380
275

485

380

980

245

385
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TESORI SEGRETI DELLA CASA

VINI ROSSI

BXF

TOSCANA

SASSICAIA BOLGHERI DOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
Tenuta San Guido

LODOVICO TOSCANA IGT
Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Tenuta Biserno

BIONDI-SANTI

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO RISERVA DOCG
Sangiovese Grosso

Tenuta Greppo, Biondi-Santi

MASSETO TOSCANA IGT
Merlot
Massetto

=E

BORDEAUX

CHATEAU FIGEAC

PREMIER GRAND CRU CLASSE SAINT-EMILION AOC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Chateau Figeac

CHATEAU MARGAUX

PREMIER GRAND CRU CLASSE MARGAUX AC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Chateau Margaux

CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD

PREMIER CRU CLASSE PAUILLAC AOC

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
Baron Philippe de Rothschild

CHATEAU HAUT-BRION

PREMIER GRAND CRU CLASSE PESSAC LEONAN AC
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Domaine Clarence Dillon

SAUTERNES - BORDEAUX

CHATEAU D'YQUEM SAUTERNES AC 375 cl
Sémillon, Sauvignon Blanc (vin doux) 375 cl
Chateau d'Yquem 375 cl

375 cl

LEFERE

2015

2018

2015

2017
2018

LEFERE

2017

2017

1998
201

201

LEFERE

2005
2009
2010
2016

485

690

750

1150
1050

345

825

980
825

920

350
480
420
350
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ESPANA

RIBERA DEL DUERO

VEGA-SICILIA UNICO

RIEBERA DEL DUERO DO
Tempranillo, Cabernet Sauvignon

Bodegas Vega Sicilia

PINGUS RIBERA DEL DUERO DO

Tempranillo
Dominio de Pingus

USA

CALIFORNIA

DOMINUS

Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

Christian Moueix
Napa Valley

OPUS ONE

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot,
Cabernet Franc, Malbec

Robert Mondavi, Baron
Oakville

Philippe de Rothschild

N e o

/

LEFERE

2012

2019

LEFERE

2014
2016

2015
2018

585

1250

545
595

565
595

20





